FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Stephanie Fisher

sfisher@changeinconline.org / 860-346-0771 ext. 222

www.changeinconline.org



Change Inc., Middletown Homecare Provider, Celebrates 15 Year Anniversary

MIDDLETOWN, CT - Change Inc., a leading homecare provider, is proud to announce its 15 year anniversary. The celebration will be held on Wednesday, July 3rd with a ribbon cutting ceremony with the Middlesex County Chamber of Commerce and an open house at the location: 1251 South Main Street, Middletown, 06457.

Since its founding in 2009 by former firefighter, Derrick Gibbs, and with a passion to help, Change Inc. has been dedicated to helping over 1,000 members of the community remain independent in their homes. Change Inc. has become a staple in the community for its commitment to providing high-quality care and support to its clients. Through unwavering dedication and a relentless pursuit of excellence, Change Inc. has expanded its services to cover the entire state of Connecticut as well as provide various services under all the state waiver programs. Change Inc. was named Hartford Business Journal's Mental Healthcare Provider of the Year and ShopBlackCT's "Best Professional Services" in 2023.

Change Inc. has previously been named Middlesex Chamber's Minority Owned Business of the Year and awarded the Mental Health Waiver Provider Appreciation Award from the Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services (DMHAS).

"We are thrilled to be celebrating this milestone anniversary and are grateful for the opportunity to continue serving our community," said Marcus Steinle, Chief Executive Officer of Change Inc. "This anniversary signifies not only the years of hard work and determination but also highlights the immense potential for innovation as we continue to shape and revolutionize the future of homecare".

###

About Change Inc.

Change Inc. provides non-medical community-based home care services to individuals throughout the state of CT including homemaking, companion, personal care, recovery assistant, and case management. Our approach is simple: we want each individual to feel independent and supported in their home care and understand quality of services is held to the highest standard. Change Inc. is accredited by the Commission on Accreditation of Rehabilitation Facilities (CARF).